Ambler Savings Bank Donates \$1,250 to Foulkeways Resident Fund



On behalf of Ambler Savings Bank, Roger Zacharia, President and CEO (third from left) presents the donation to (left to right) Mike Peasley, Foulkeways CEO; Edna Cristinzio, CFO; and Phil How (far right), President of the Foulkeways Residents Association, to be contributed to the Foulkeways Resident Assistance Fund. (Photo courtesy Foulkeways)

Gwynedd, PA (Jan. 26, 2016)—Roger Zacharia (third from left), President and CEO for Ambler Savings Bank, presented Foulkeways at Gwynedd with a \$1,250 check today for the community's Resident Assistance Fund. Accepting on behalf of the community was Mike Peasley, CEO (left); Edna Cristinzio, CFO (second from left); and Phil How, President of the Foulkeways Resident Association (far right).

The Foulkeways Resident Assistance Fund was created to help ensure Foulkeways is able to provide continuing support for residents who have outlived their financial resources. Advances in medical care and increased longevity may mean that some residents could outlive their resources.

Ambler Savings Bank has been providing on-site banking services for residents, as well as employees, for the past five years at Foulkeways. Situated on 130 naturally landscaped acres, Foulkeways has been setting standards of excellence in retirement living since 1967. Guided by Quaker values, it is home to more than 400 residents.